FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-02-2	2001 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			1381 B ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Pa	i007	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101700	2. Name and address o	
Hans Hermann ROTTMER			rke GmbH & Co. corporation)
	6-2201	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		25 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment ■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Met	abo-Allee
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Nurtingen	Germany State: ZIP:D72622
Execution Date: 22 May 2		Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, th	e execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/555086 filed 2 4	May 2000		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	mailed:	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Charles E. Bax</u>	ley, Esq.		
Internal Address: 5th Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 59 John Street		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: New YorkSt	ate:NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE	
06/29/2001 LMUELLER 00000114 09555086 01 FC:581 40.00)P		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	1		and any attached copy is a true copy
Charles E. Baxley	-6"	Constitue Dock,	June 22, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet:
			PATENT

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 011931 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT DEED

- I, Hans Hermann ROTTMERHUSEN, a German citizen, having an at Grashofweg 34, D-25782 Tellingstedt, address (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby; received from Metabowerke GmbH & Co., a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Metabo-Allee, D-72622 Nürtingen, Germany, including its successors and assigns (all hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest -
 - (1) In and to an invention entitled

COMMUTATOR MOTOR CONTROL SYSTEM

as described in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, to be filed in , 2000. Assignee is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date of said application for letters patent hereon when same shall become available:

Serial	Number	: 09/555086
Filing	Date	: 24 May 2000
		1

- (2) In and to said application for letters patent, in and to all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the letters patent to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patent may be granted.
- (3) In and to all applications for letters patent for said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that he has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and he further agrees the he will at any time upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, and letters patent in Assignee, Assignee desires to file one divisional, more or and continuation, or substitute application of or for said application for letters patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such letters patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of him for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that he will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and letters patent, or the history thereof, known to him and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized and requested to issue said letters patent of the United States of America to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at Nürtingen, Germany, this 22 day of

Witnerhusen

Name : Klams 11: He Address: Hatenbuckston 16: 1 7:000 60pp. mgen

Date : 2 may 2005

RECORDED: 06/25/2001